

FACT BOOK

2026年4月1日 ~ 2026年6月30日



株式会社ニトリホールディングス

Nitori Holdings Co., Ltd.

目次

01. 連結累計損益実績 Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss (Cumulative)	2
02. 連結四半期損益実績 Consolidated Statements of Quarterly Income	2
03. 連結財政状態計算書 Consolidated Statements of Financial Position	3
04. 販売費及び一般管理費の主な明細 Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	4
05. 連結設備投資額 Consolidated Capital Expenditure	4
06. 平均決済レート Average Exchange Rate	4
07. 連結主要財務指標 Consolidated Financial Highlights	4
08. 株式指標 Stock Information	4
09. 店舗数・売場面積 Number of Stores & Sales Floor Space	5

【注意事項 DISCLAIMER】

- ・本資料には、監査を受けていない参考数値が含まれます。
(This material contains both audited and non-audited information.)
- ・本資料の金額は、百万円未満切捨て、その他単位未満四捨五入で表示しております。
(Amounts less than one million yen are rounded down and other figures are rounded off less than a unit.)
- ・国際会計基準の導入に伴い、01.~08.につきましては2025年度からの表示としております。
(Due to the adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), items 01 through 08 have been presented starting from fiscal year 2025 onward.)

01. 連結累計損益実績

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss (Cumulative)

	Revenue
売上収益	Revenue
売上原価	Cost of sales
売上総利益	Gross profit
販売費及び一般管理費	SG&A expenses
その他の収益	Other income
その他の費用	Other expenses
持分法による投資利益	Share of profit of investments accounted for using equity method
営業利益	Operating profit
金融収益	Financial income
金融費用	Financial costs
税引前四半期利益	Profit before tax
法人所得税費用	Income tax expense
当期利益	Profit

2025年度 1Q		
2025.4.1-2025.6.30		
百万円 M of Yen	構成比 Share	前期比 YOY
231,694	-	99.3%
107,889	46.6%	94.8%
123,805	53.4%	103.6%
87,486	37.8%	105.0%
726	0.3%	103.9%
1,078	0.5%	232.6%
976	0.4%	139.1%
36,942	15.9%	99.5%
1,116	0.5%	95.3%
927	0.4%	138.6%
37,132	16.0%	98.6%
10,976	4.7%	100.8%
26,155	11.3%	97.8%

2026年度 1Q		
2026.4.1-2026.6.30		
百万円 M of Yen	構成比 Share	前期比 YOY
226,259	-	97.7%
104,924	46.4%	97.3%
121,334	53.6%	98.0%
85,914	38.0%	98.2%
930	0.4%	128.2%
1,061	0.5%	98.4%
1,255	0.6%	128.6%
36,545	16.2%	98.9%
1,729	0.8%	154.8%
1,091	0.5%	117.7%
37,183	16.4%	100.1%
11,425	5.0%	104.1%
25,757	11.4%	98.5%

2026年度 業績予想	
FY2026 Plan	
百万円 M of Yen	前期比 YOY
957,000	104.9%
-	-
-	-
-	-
-	-
-	-
130,300	103.8%
-	-
-	-
131,000	102.9%
-	-
91,000	101.9%

02. 連結四半期損益実績

Consolidated Statements of Quarterly Income

	Revenue
売上収益	Revenue
売上原価	Cost of sales
売上総利益	Gross profit
販売費及び一般管理費	SG&A expenses
その他の収益	Other income
その他の費用	Other expenses
持分法による投資利益	Share of profit of investments accounted for using equity method
営業利益	Operating profit
金融収益	Financial income
金融費用	Financial costs
税引前四半期利益	Profit before tax
法人所得税費用	Income tax expense
当期利益	Profit

2025年度 2Q		
2025.7.1-2025.9.30		
百万円 M of Yen	構成比 Share	前期比 YOY
207,416	-	97.1%
98,073	47.3%	93.7%
109,343	52.7%	100.3%
86,946	41.9%	104.9%
525	0.3%	63.7%
1,074	0.5%	150.6%
1,068	0.5%	125.8%
22,916	11.0%	84.4%
1,338	0.6%	2,728.6%
1,027	0.5%	137.8%
23,228	11.2%	87.9%
7,639	3.7%	98.1%
15,588	7.5%	83.6%

2025年度 3Q		
2025.10.1-2025.12.31		
百万円 M of Yen	構成比 Share	前期比 YOY
249,391	-	96.2%
114,758	46.0%	90.7%
134,633	54.0%	101.4%
90,732	36.4%	101.9%
678	0.3%	86.8%
1,138	0.5%	67.9%
1,194	0.5%	130.8%
44,634	17.9%	101.8%
3,235	1.3%	192.6%
906	0.4%	107.6%
46,963	18.8%	105.1%
14,358	5.8%	102.6%
32,605	13.1%	106.3%

2025年度 4Q		
2026.1.1-2026.3.31		
百万円 M of Yen	構成比 Share	前期比 YOY
223,744	-	100.6%
106,112	47.4%	96.6%
117,631	52.6%	104.5%
98,580	44.1%	105.6%
2,976	1.3%	170.5%
2,013	0.9%	16.6%
1,018	0.5%	127.4%
21,032	9.4%	219.9%
284	0.1%	241.0%
1,283	0.6%	131.0%
20,033	9.0%	230.2%
5,108	2.3%	229.5%
14,924	6.7%	230.5%

2026年度 1Q		
2026.4.1-2026.6.30		
百万円 M of Yen	構成比 Share	前期比 YOY
226,259	-	97.7%
104,924	46.4%	97.3%
121,334	53.6%	98.0%
85,914	38.0%	98.2%
930	0.4%	128.2%
1,061	0.5%	98.4%
1,255	0.6%	128.6%
36,545	16.2%	98.9%
1,729	0.8%	154.8%
1,091	0.5%	117.7%
37,183	16.4%	100.1%
11,425	5.0%	104.1%
25,757	11.4%	98.5%

03. 連結財政状態計算書

Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

現金及び現金同等物	Cash and cash equivalents
営業債権及びその他の債権	Trade and other receivables
その他の金融資産	Other financial assets
棚卸資産	Inventories
未収法人所得税等	Income taxes receivable
その他の流動資産	Other current assets
流動資産合計	Total current assets
有形固定資産	Property, plant and equipment
無形資産	Intangible assets
投資不動産	Investment property
持分法で会計処理されている投資	Investments accounted for using equity method
その他の金融資産	Other financial assets
繰延税金資産	Deferred tax assets
退職給付に係る資産	Retirement benefit asset
その他の非流動資産	Other non-current assets
非流動資産合計	Total non-current assets
資産合計	Total assets
営業債務及びその他の債務	Trade and other payables
借入金	Borrowings
その他の金融負債	Other financial liabilities
未払法人所得税等	Income taxes payable
契約負債	Contract liabilities
引当金	Provisions
その他の流動負債	Other current liabilities
流動負債合計	Total current liabilities
借入金	Borrowings
その他の金融負債	Other financial liabilities
繰延税金負債	Deferred tax liabilities
未払法人所得税等	Income taxes payable
契約負債	Contract liabilities
その他の非流動負債	Other non-current liabilities
非流動負債合計	Total non-current liabilities
負債合計	Total liabilities
資本金	Share capital
資本剰余金	Capital surplus
自己株式	Treasury shares
利益剰余金	Retained earnings
その他の資本の構成要素	Other components of equity
親会社の所有者に帰属する持分合計	Total equity attributable to owners of parent
非支配持分	Non-controlling interests
資本合計	Total equity
負債及び資本合計	Total liabilities and equity

2024年度 期末
2025.3.31
百万円 M of Yen
136,001
80,515
25,515
112,750
19
9,888
364,690
905,121
9,324
96,051
24,772
79,151
48,870
15
1,423
1,164,730
1,529,421
75,459
173,138
36,218
19,954
30,506
720
17,666
353,664
20,000
220,476
86
6,421
22,172
862
270,019
623,684
13,370
30,715
△ 10,118
861,634
10,127
905,729
6
905,736
1,529,421

2025年度 期末
2026.3.31
百万円 M of Yen
145,010
80,667
38,644
122,167
0
11,408
397,898
909,005
9,983
95,342
27,263
81,256
48,143
-
2,390
1,173,386
1,571,284
69,837
150,000
34,102
18,993
29,416
1,006
20,140
323,497
10,000
220,692
110
6,190
21,274
947
259,216
582,713
13,370
30,715
△ 10,120
933,889
20,703
988,559
11
988,570
1,571,284

2026年度 1Q	
2026.6.30	
百万円 M of Yen	増減 Change
153,523	8,513
62,491	△ 18,175
47,697	9,052
112,877	△ 9,289
199	199
10,885	△ 522
387,677	△ 10,221
904,815	△ 4,190
9,761	△ 221
95,169	△ 172
27,419	155
82,001	745
47,101	△ 1,042
33	33
2,282	△ 108
1,168,585	△ 4,800
1,556,262	△ 15,021
54,402	△ 15,435
140,000	△ 10,000
34,468	366
10,736	△ 8,257
21,527	△ 7,889
1,012	6
26,562	6,421
288,709	△ 34,788
10,000	-
220,835	143
123	13
6,281	90
21,174	△ 100
730	△ 216
259,146	△ 69
547,855	△ 34,858
13,370	-
30,715	-
△ 10,119	1
950,945	17,055
23,482	2,778
1,008,394	19,835
12	0
1,008,407	19,836
1,556,262	△ 15,021

04. 販売費及び一般管理費の主な明細
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses

		2025年度 1Q			2026年度 1Q			増減	
		2025.4.1-2025.6.30			2026.4.1-2026.6.30			Change	
		百万円 M of Yen	構成比 Share	前期比 YOY	百万円 M of Yen	構成比 Share	前期比 YOY	百万円 M of Yen	構成比 Share
発送配達費	Customer delivery expenses	9,399	4.1%	108.5%	8,246	3.6%	87.7%	△ 1,153	△0.4pt
広告宣伝費	Advertising	5,046	2.2%	107.3%	4,618	2.0%	91.5%	△ 427	△0.1pt
人件費	Personnel expenses	29,609	12.8%	106.6%	30,585	13.5%	103.3%	975	0.7pt
賃借料	Rents	3,340	1.4%	103.2%	2,927	1.3%	87.6%	△ 413	△0.1pt
減価償却費	Depreciation and amortization	15,608	6.7%	104.2%	15,511	6.9%	99.4%	△ 97	0.1pt
業務委託費	Outsourcing	4,126	1.8%	79.7%	3,598	1.6%	87.2%	△ 528	△0.2pt
その他	Other	20,356	8.8%	108.3%	20,428	9.0%	100.4%	71	0.2pt
合計	Total	87,486	37.8%	105.0%	85,914	38.0%	98.2%	△ 1,572	0.2pt

05. 連結設備投資額
Consolidated Capital Expenditure

		2025年度 1Q	2026年度 1Q
		2025.4.1-2025.6.30	2026.4.1-2026.6.30
百万円	Millon of Yen	10,734	4,669
前期増減	Change	△ 10,268	△ 6,065

06. 平均決済レート
Average Exchange Rate

		2025年度 1Q	2026年度 1Q
		2025.4.1-2025.6.30	2026.4.1-2026.6.30
円/\$	Yen per dollar	147.69	160.05
前期差	Change	△ 9.36	12.36

07. 連結主要財務指標
Consolidated Financial Highlights

		2025年度 1Q	2026年度 1Q
		2025.4.1-2025.6.30	2026.4.1-2026.6.30
親会社所有者帰属持分利益率	ROE	2.9%	2.6 %
総資本税引前利益率	ROA	2.4%	2.4 %
親会社所有者帰属持分比率	Shareholder's equity ratio	60.8%	64.8 %
1株当たり親会社所有者帰属持分 ^{*1}	Net assets per share ^{*1}	1,628 円/Yen	1,785 円/Yen
1株当たり当期利益 ^{*2}	Net income per share ^{*2}	46.29 円/Yen	45.58 円/Yen

*1 自己株式を除く発行済株式数により算出 Calculated based on the number of issued shares (after deduction of the number of treasury stock)
株式分割（1株につき5株への割合をもって分割）後の株式数を基に算出 Calculated based on the number of shares after the stock split (at a ratio of 5 shares for each 1 share)
*2 自己株式を除く期中平均株式数により算出 Calculated based on the number of average shares (after deduction of the number of treasury stock)
株式分割（1株につき5株への割合をもって分割）後の株式数を基に算出 Calculated based on the number of shares after the stock split (at a ratio of 5 shares for each 1 share)

08. 株式指標
Stock Information

		2025年度 1Q	2026年度 1Q
		2025.6.30	2026.6.30
期末日株価（終値）	Stock price	13,920 円/Yen	2,415 円/Yen
期末時価総額	Total market value	1,593 十億円/B of Yen	1,382 十億円/B of Yen

09. 店舗数・売場面積

Number of Stores & Sales Floor Space

		2024年度			2025年度			2026年度		
		2024.4.1-2025.3.31			2025.4.1-2026.3.31			2026.4.1-2026.6.30		
		出店 Open	退店 Close	期末 End of year	出店 Open	退店 Close	期末 End of year	出店 Open	退店 Close	期末 End of year
店舗数	Number of stores			店舗数 Number			店舗数 Number			店舗数 Number
国内 - ニトリ	Japan - Nitori	24	14	566	40	13	593	10	4	599
国内 - デコホーム	Japan - Deco Home	15	17	172	22	9	185	10	3	192
国内 - Nプラス	Japan - N Plus	10	4	44	-	14	30	-	-	30
国内 - 島忠	Japan - Shimachu	-	1	53	-	1	52	-	-	52
国内計	Japan Total	49	36	835	62	37	860	20	7	873
海外 - 台湾	Taiwan	8	1	68	6	1	73	3	1	75
海外 - 中国大陸	Mainland China	23	18	100	3	25	78	2	3	77
海外 - マレーシア	Malaysia	1	-	12	4	2	14	-	-	14
海外 - シンガポール	Singapore	2	-	4	3	1	6	-	-	6
海外 - タイ	Thailand	5	-	10	2	-	12	1	-	13
海外 - 香港	Hong Kong	2	-	3	-	-	3	-	-	3
海外 - 韓国	South Korea	3	1	5	5	5	5	-	-	5
海外 - ベトナム	Vietnam	2	-	3	1	-	4	-	-	4
海外 - フィリピン	Phillipines	4	-	4	3	-	7	-	-	7
海外 - インドネシア	Indonesia	3	-	3	3	-	6	-	-	6
海外 - インド	India	1	-	1	-	-	1	-	-	1
海外計	Overseas Total	54	20	213	30	34	209	6	4	211
合計	Total	103	56	1,048	92	71	1,069	26	11	1,084

		期末 End of year		期末 End of year		期末 End of year	
売場面積	Sales floor space	店舗数 Number	面積 Space [㎡]	店舗数 Number	面積 Space [㎡]	店舗数 Number	面積 Space [㎡]
国内 - ニトリ	Japan - Nitori	566	2,275,582	593	2,383,120	599	2,397,678
国内 - デコホーム	Japan - Deco Home	172	103,342	185	107,290	192	109,023
国内 - Nプラス	Japan - N Plus	44	6,595	30	4,476	30	4,476
国内 - 島忠	Japan - Shimachu	53	499,851	52	405,087	52	393,638
海外	Overseas	213	314,545	209	263,278	211	259,869
		1,048	3,199,915	1,069	3,163,251	1,084	3,164,684

		期末 End of year		期末 End of year		期末 End of year	
(売場面積別)	Sales floor space						
6,001㎡～		137		132		132	
4,501㎡～6,000㎡		160		172		173	
3,001㎡～4,500㎡		160		167		168	
1,501㎡～3,000㎡		214		189		187	
～1,500㎡		377		409		424	
合計	Total	1,048		1,069		1,084	